

SCC 1228/2024
Nitin Dnyaneshwar Walse
Vs
Vishal Karbhari Karande

ORDER BELOW VERIFICATION STATEMENT

The complainant is present before Court. She is examined on oath in the witness box. She stated as per verification statement filed by him on 10/10/2025. Hence, verified.

Date : 10/10/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.