

SCC 1228/2024
Nitin Dnyaneshwar Walse
Vs
Vishal Karbhari Karande

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION FILED BY COMPLAINANT AT EXH.6
FOR ISSUANCE OF B.W. AGAINST ACCUSED.**

The accused is absent when called repeatedly. Hence, issue
bailable warrant of amount of Rs.5,000/- against him.

Date : 07/05/2026
Place : Ghodegaon

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.